

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Arbitration Execution Case No. 133 of 2023

(CNR No. WBMD01-010383-2023)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 05 Dated 16.04.2025

Today is fixed for receipt of SR/ AD upon the Jdr.

SR of notice upon the Jdr has been received after duly served. Let it be kept with the case record.

Dhr files hazira through its Ld. Advocate.

None appears on behalf of the Jdr on repeated calls.

It is now 2: 16 PM.

Hence, the case be proceeded exparte against the Jdr.

Fix 18.06.2025 for exparte hearing of the case.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad